

David Rifkind PARTNER

DIRECT: 202.969.4218 OFFICE: 612.335.1500

David.Rifkind@stinson.com

308984

ENTERED Office of Proceedings December 9, 2024 Part of Public Record

VIA E-FILING **CPKC-18**

December 9, 2024

The Honorable Cynthia T. Brown Chief, Section of Administration Surface Transportation Board 395 E. Street, S.W., Room #100 Washington, DC 20423-0001

Re: Canadian Pacific Kansas City Limited and The Kansas City Southern Railway Company, d/b/a CPKC–Acquisition and Operation– Certain Rail Line of Meridian & Bigbee Railroad, L.L.C., in Lauderdale County, Mississippi and Choctaw and Marengo Counties, Alabama

Finance Docket No. 36732

Dear Ms. Brown:

By decision served October 17, 2024 in the above referenced proceeding (Dec. No. 6), the Board approved Canadian Pacific Kansas City Limited and The Kansas City Southern Railway Company, d/b/a CPKC's application for KCS to acquire from Meridian & Bigbee Railroad, L.L.C., and operate a rail line, known as the Western Line between Meridian, Mississippi, and Myrtlewood, Alabama (the "Transaction"). We are writing to confirm to the Board that, on December 1, 2024, the parties consummated the Transaction.

Please contact me with any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Stinson LLP

/s/ David F. Rifkind

David F. Rifkind

DFR kr

cc: Parties of Record Secretary of Transportation Attorney General of the United States Judge Thomas McCarthy

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006



Page 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day, December 9, 2024, I have caused this Consummation Notice (CPKC-18) in Docket No. 36732 to be served electronically or by first class mail, postage pre-paid, on all parties of record, the Secretary of Transportation, the Attorney General of the United States, and Administrative Law Judge Thomas McCarthy.

Is/ David F. Rifkind

David F. Rifkind STINSON LLP 1775 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20006 (202) 785-9100 David.Rifkind@stinson.com

Counsel for Canadian Pacific Kansas City Limited and The Kansas City Southern Railway Company d/b/a CPKC